1
®
MADE IN ITALY
CEM-19XCEM-380-10 CIM-19X CEM-139
CONTROL UNITS FOR
IRRIGATION MOTOR PUMPS
EN MP-1024
2

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
INFORMATION FOR ORDERING
TYPE CODE
CEM-190-10 00210744
CEM-196-10 00210745
CEM-190-EM 00210742
CEM-196-EM 00210743
CIM-190 00210740
CIM-196 00210741
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
TYPE CODE
CEM-190-10 ENGINE PRE-WIRED FEM. CONN.
(FOR CEM ONLY)
70804466
CEM-190-10 TPA PRE-WIRED FEM. CONN.
(FOR CEM ONLY)
70804467
CABLE FOR TPA-200 CEM-190 40500262
TRANSMITTER TPA-200 70500255
RED. F1/4"GAS-M3/8"GAS 70190241
CEP/CEM CLAMP KIT (FOR CEM ONLY) 40804362
MAGNET. ANTENNA WITH 3M CABLE
(FOR CEM/CIM-196 ONLY)
70070187
SUPERSEAL 2-POLE CONNECTOR KIT
(FOR CEM ONLY)
40804602
CABLE FOR TPA-200 (FOR CIM ONLY) 40500254
CABLE ADAPTER TPA-200 WITH FERRULE
TERMINALS (FOR CIM ONLY)
40500261
CIM-190 MU KIT (FOR CIM ONLY) 40800445
ACCESSORIES MADE TO ORDER
AST-015/00  ROD ELECTRODE, INCLUDING
ACCESSORIES
40241012
E-25  SCREW ELECTRODES, INCLUDING
ACCESSORIES
40190115
VAR-140 12V  LINEAR ACTUATOR 00571543
VAR-144 24V  LINEAR ACTUATOR 00571551
CRU-1901  SUPPORT FOR BASE ASSEMBLY
(FOR CEM ONLY)
40493385
TPO/403  OIL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER 40500407
TTAO/402  WATER/OIL TEMPERATURE
TRANSMITTER
40500411
GAR-15/62  FUEL FLOAT SWITCH 00530131
TPA-300  DIRTY WATER PRESSURE
TRANSDUCER
70500257
TDA-190  WATER VACUUM TRANSDUCER 70500260
MDE-S01 DIGITAL INPUT/OUTPUT
EXPANSION MODULE 00242341
MDE-S02 EXPANSION MODULE
ANALOGUE INPUTS/OUTPUTS 00242342
SOFTWARE
ELCOS SMART CONTROL (FOR CEM/CIM-196 ONLY)
ZW-SMART
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATION CEM-19X CIM-19X
OPERATING
RANGE (8 - 48) Vdc; Batteries 12V,24V
VOLTAGE DIP ON
POWER SUPPLY
From 10 Vdc to 0
Vdc for 150ms
From 10 Vdc to 0
Vdc for 100ms
ABSORPTION
WITH ENGINE
NOT RUNNING
130 mA @12 V;
90 mA @24 V
150 mA @12 V;
105 mA @ 24 V
145 mA @12 V;
100 mA @24 V
250 mA @12 V;
150 mA @ 24 V